



2026:HHC:10731

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

28.11.2019. Present: Mr. S.P. Chatterji and Mr. Nikhil Chugh, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Addl. AGs
with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Asstt. AG, for the
respondents.

Notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate
General, appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of
the respondents. Reply be filed within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

November 28, 2019,
(vs)

(Anoop Chitkara),
Judge.