



2026:HHC:10731

**CWP No. 3315 of 2019**

06-01-2020 Present: Mr. S.P. Chatterji, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. N.S.Guleria and Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J.S.Guleria, Mr. R. R. Rahi & Yudhvair Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents.

**CMP No. 196 of 2020**

The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed. Consequently, the time is extended by two weeks for filing reply to the writ petition. The application stands disposed of.

**CWP No. 3315 of 2019**

List on **02.03.2020**.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

**(Anoop Chitkara)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.**  
**(Pritam/NK)**