



2026:HHC:10731

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

17.09.2021 Present: Mr. S.P. Chatterji, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Adarsh Sharma and Sanjeev Sood,
Additional Advocate Generals for respondent-State.

CMP No. 10984 of 2021

For the reasons stated therein, the application is
allowed and the petition, as prayed for, is taken up for hearing
today itself.

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

Heard in part. List for continuation, as prayed for, on
20.10.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 17, 2021
(narendar)