



2026:HHC:10731

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

20.10.2021 Present: Mr. S.P. Chatterji, Advocate, for the petitioner.

M/s Adarsh Sharma & Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Advocate, for the respondents.

During the course of arguments, it transpired that there is a reference of certain cases in this petition, in which, I was counsel for the parties. Therefore, in my considered view, it will be in the interest of justice in case this petition is heard by some other Bench. Ordered accordingly. Released as a part heard.

List before the appropriate Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 20, 2021
(bhupender)