



2026:HHC:10731

Gulab Singh v. State

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

6.5.2022

Present

Mr. S.P. Chatterji, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List on **20.6.2022**.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 6, 2022
(vikrant)