



2026:HHC:10731

Gulab Singh vs State of HP and another

CWP No. 3315 of 2019

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. S.P. Chatterji, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(narender)